© 2009 American Standard Heating & Air Conditioning
PUB. NO. 12-1202-06
December 2009
HERITAGE® 16
MODELS 4A6H6024, 036, 048, & 060C
with AccuLink™ and Charge Assist™
SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMP
2, 3, 4 & 5 ton

Accessory Description and Usage	 5
ARI Standard Capacity Rating Conditions	 5
Model Nomenclature	 6
Electrical Data	 7
Dimensions	 10
Mechanical Specification Options	 11
	 4	 12-1202-06
Product Specifications
Model No. 1	 4A6H6024C1	 4A6H6036C1	 4A6H6048C1	 4A6H6060C1
Electrical Data V/Ph/Hz 2	 230/1/60	 230/1/60	 230/1/60	 230/1/60
Min Cir Ampacity	 13	 24	 28	 35
Max Fuse Size (Amps)	 20	 40	 45	 60
Compressor	 DURATION® - SCROLL	 DURATION® - SCROLL	 DURATION® - SCROLL	 DURATION® - SCROLL
RL AMPS - LR AMPS	 10.3 - 52	 16.7 - 82	 21.2 - 96	 25.6 - 118
Outdoor Fan FL Amps	 .60	 2.80	 1.10	 2.80
Fan HP	 1/15	 1/3	 1/5	 1/3
Fan Dia (inches)	 23	 27.6	 27.6	 27.6
Coil	 Spine Fin™	 Spine Fin™	 Spine Fin™	 Spine Fin™
Refrigerant R-22	 5/12-LB/OZ	 8/4-LB/OZ	 9/1-LB/OZ	 11/3-LB/OZ
Line Size - (in.) O.D. Gas 3	 5/8	 3/4	 7/8	 7/8
Line Size - (in.) O.D. Liquid 3	 5/16	 3/8	 3/8	 3/8
Dimensions H x W x D (Crated)	 42 x 30.1 x 33	 42.4 x 35.1 x 38.7	 46.4 x 35.1 x 38.7	 46.4 x 35.1 x 38.7
Weight - Shipping	 240	 273	 285	 328
Weight - Net	 211	 238	 250	 292
Start Components	 NO	 YES	 NO	 YES
Sound Enclosure	 YES	 YES	 YES	 YES
Compressor Sump Heat	 YES	 YES	 YES	 YES
Optional Accessories: 4
Rubber Isolator Kit	 BAYISLT101	 BAYISLT101	 BAYISLT101	 BAYISLT101
Snow Leg - Base & Cap 4" High	 BAYLEGS002	 BAYLEGS002	 BAYLEGS002	 BAYLEGS002
Snow Leg - 4" Extension	 BAYLEGS003	 BAYLEGS003	 BAYLEGS003	 BAYLEGS003
Hard Start Kit Scroll	 BAYKSKT260		  BAYKSKT260
Extreme Condition Mounting Kit	 BAYECMT023	 BAYECMT004	 BAYECMT004	 BAYECMT004
Auto Charge Solenoid Kit	 BAYCAKT001	 BAYCAKT001	 BAYCAKT001	 BAYCAKT001
24 Volt Wiring Harness	 BAYACHP024A	 BAYACHP024A	 BAYACHP024A	 BAYACHP024A
Refrigerant Lineset 5	 TAYREFLN6*	 TAYREFLN7*	 TAYREFLN3*	 TAYREFLN3*
1	 Certified in accordance with the Air-Source Unitary Heat Pump Equipment certification program which is based on ARI Standard 210/240.
2	 Calculated in accordance with N.E.C. Only use HACR circuit breakers or fuses.
3	 Standard line lengths - 60'. Standard lift - 25' Suction and Liquid line.
	 For Greater lengths and lifts refer to refrigerant piping software Pub# 32-3312-0†. (†denotes latest revision)
4	 For accessory description and usage, see page 5.
5	 * = 15, 20, 25, 30, 40 and 50 foot lineset available.
General
Data
A-weighted Sound Power Level [dB(A)]
  A-WEIGHTED FULL OCTAVE SOUND POWER LEVEL dB - [dB(A)]
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
4A6H6024C1 71 45.1 53.1 55.6 66.4 63.9 60.3 53.9 45.4
4A6H6036C1 74 51.2 58.3 60.2 68.9 66.8 60.6 54.6 49.8
4A6H6048C1 75 50.2 56.8 60.9 68.5 69.4 61.2 55.8 51
4A6H6060C1 75 52.7 54.6 60.6 71.6 68.8 61.8 59 50.4
Note: Rated in accordance with AHRI Standard 270-2008
 SOUND POWER
LEVEL [dB(A)]MODEL
12-1202-06	 5
General
Data
ARI Standard Capacity Rating Conditions
ARI STANDARD 210/240 RATING CONDITIONS —
(A)	Cooling 80°F DB, 67°F WB air entering indoor coil,
95°F DB air entering outdoor coil.